A1919 20.5 USunmuvezyanas uunaudeanin w.A. 2566

Table 20.5 Quantity of Solid Waste by Province: 2023

YUIY: AURDIU

Unit: Ton per day

VULYANDI YUY VYLYAN DY YUY VUBYANDIYNBY
o fifdagnaes indusnlaUselon fidnlagnaes A
v %Bzgawaﬂﬁqmuﬁﬁ@%u Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Province
Municipal solid waste generated were properly disposed that is put back to use were Incorrectly disposed
ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%mmﬁfﬂi 73,840 27,870 25,510 20,460 Whole Kingdom
NTUNNUNIUAT 12,748 8,808 3,940 0 Bangkok
A1ANAY 24,121 10,637 5,192 8,292 Central Region
a:gmﬂiwmﬁ 3,465 893 250 2,322 Samut Prakan
uuw‘uﬁ 2,065 1,600 465 0 Nonthaburi
ﬂﬂquﬁ?ﬁ 2,060 620 590 850 Pathum Thani
wsxumﬂ%aqﬁm 1,200 262 280 658 Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya
anmed 173 130 a1 2| AngThong
a‘WUﬁ' 794 0 200 594 Lop Buri
CRTE 185 60 51 74| Sing Buri
VYU 332 7 150 105 Chai Nat
Aswy3 642 304 190 148 Saraburi
v ff 3,374 2,333 230 811 Chon Buri
YD 1,370 1,023 250 97 Rayong
Tuny3 527 105 114 308|  Chanthaburi
f30 206 82 50 74 Trat
ATUNT 683 315 160 208 Chachoengsao
Us13uys 451 0 100 351 Prachin Buri
UATUNEN 242 10 117 115 Nakhon Nayok
Aszum 462 0 200 262|  SakKaeo
I3 773 412 266 95 Ratchaburi
MeYaUY3 698 204 317 177 Kanchanaburi
ANTIUY3 837 193 400 244|  Suphan Buri
uAsUFU 1,239 615 200 424 Nakhon Pathom




A1514 20.5 USanauvesyanay IUUNANTINIn W.A. 2566 (Aa)

Table 20.5 Quantity of Solid Waste by Province: 2023 (Cont.)

YUIY: AURDIU

Unit: Ton per day

VULYANDI YUY VYLYAN DY YUY VUBYANDIYNBY
o fifdagnaes indusnlaUselon fidnlagnaes A
v %Bzgawaﬂﬁqmuﬁﬁ@%u Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Province
Municipal solid waste generated were properly disposed that is put back to use were Incorrectly disposed

AYNIEAIAT 996 765 221 10 Samut Sakhon

AYNTAIATIY 203 140 50 13 Samut Songkhram

L‘Wﬂli‘ufi 528 236 100 192 Phetchaburi

Uszaudsdus 616 258 200 158|  Prachuap Khiri khan
aawile 9,393 2,852 4,095 2,446| Northern Region

Bl 1,475 750 300 a25|  Chiang Mai

amu 306 95 110 101 Lamphun

a1 450 230 117 103 Lampang

gAshng 416 75 266 75| Uttaradit

uns 315 110 120 85|  Phrae

Uy 260 60 139 61 Nan

WELeN 271 30 138 103 Phayao

\Te958 874 150 280 444 Chiang Rai

wigosdey 215 40 55 120|  Mae Hong Son

uASAISIA 897 355 395 147|  Nakhon Sawan

QY] 249 68 122 59| Uthai Thani

LNLNYS 463 131 220 112 Kamphaeng Phet

fA1n 653 172 379 102 Tak

lutiy 553 128 360 65 Sukhothai

wwaylan 857 251 512 94|  Phitsanulok

NIng 344 69 170 105 Phichit

Tyl 795 138 412 245|  Phetchabun
MAnziudaniRsavila 17,873 3,248 8,717 5,908| Northeastern Region

YASIIVAUN 2,588 678 1,053 857 Nakhon Ratchasima




A1514 20.5 USanauvesyanay IUUNANTINIn W.A. 2566 (Aa)

Table 20.5 Quantity of Solid Waste by Province: 2023 (Cont.)

YUIY: AURDIU

Unit: Ton per day

VULYANDI YUY VYLYAN DY YUY VUBYANDIYNBY
o fifdagnaes indusnlaUselon fidnlagnaes A
v %Bzgawaﬂﬁqmuﬁﬁ@%u Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Municipal solid waste Province
Municipal solid waste generated were properly disposed that is put back to use were Incorrectly disposed
yFsue 1,314 107 597 610 Buri Ram
#uns 1,223 66 800 357 Surin
FRavTINY 864 180 ar7 207 Si Sa Ket
quaiwmﬁ 1,514 422 796 296 Ubon Ratchathani
alass 436 76 219 141 Yasothon
%Qﬁ 1,028 19 530 479 Chaiyaphum
91U19LA37Y 223 40 120 63 Amnat Charoen
Tenu 318 65 173 80 Bueng Kan
ety 299 68 131 100 Nong Bua Lam Phu
YOUUNL 1,402 560 400 a42|  Khon Kaen
qmmi 1,452 413 700 339 Udon Thani
8y 632 0 255 377 Loei
NUBIANY 490 154 195 141 Nong Khai
UMETAU 613 0 350 263 Maha Sarakham
seuidn 985 90 590 305|  Roi Et
niug 670 110 250 310|  Kalasin
a@nauns 872 145 510 217 Sakon Nakhon
UATNUL 663 55 400 208 Nakhon Phanom
YNAINIT 287 0 171 116 Mukdahan
nala 9,705 2,325 3,566 3,814| Southern Region
UATAIFITUIIY 1,163 33 476 654 Nakhon Si Thammarat
nsedl 523 150 170 203|  Krabi
497 301 76 83 142 Phangnga
fiie 961 868 93 0|  Phuket




AN519 20.5 Usunnuvezyaros suunaudanda w.a. 2566 (As)
Table 20.5 Quantity of Solid Waste by Province: 2023 (Cont.)

YUIY: AURDIU

Unit: Ton per day

Fandn

YzyaHosYUIUNARTY

Municipal solid waste generated

VULYANDI YUY
fimdngnaes
Municipal solid waste

were properly disposed

VYLYAN DY YUY
hnduinlyselovu
Municipal solid waste

that is put back to use

VUBYANDIYNBY
ifhdalugnaes
Municipal solid waste

were Incorrectly disposed

Province

guneondl
TPUDY
YUNS
a9van

a9a

M3

Minas
Jandl
yzan

UFIBA

1,295
236
507

1,599
335
515
455
693
350
772

51
509
89
114

125
198
112

504
100
230
420
179
180
230
362
135
404

791
136
226
670

67
221
225
206

17
256

Surat Thani
Ranong
Chumphon
Songkhla
Satun
Trang
Phattalung
Pattani
Yala

Narathiwat
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Source: Pollution Control Department, Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment



